





SOUTHERN AFRICA MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES ASSOCIATION (SAMSA) **ANNUAL CONFERENCE 26 – 29 NOVEMBER 2024**

Theme: "Advancing Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) through Mathematics, Statistics and AI"

The Department of Computing, Mathematical and Statistical Sciences at the University of Namibia (UNAM) is hosting the Southern Africa Mathematical Sciences Association (SAMSA) annual conference from the 26th to the 29th of November 2024 at the Windhoek Main Campus. The city of Windhoek, being Namibia's capital, hosts all foreign embassies and high commissions to Namibia. It is also a major academic centre for research as a home to two public universities, two private universities, colleges, and other training institutions. Windhoek is served internationally by the main international airport in Namibia, the Hosea Kutako International Airport. The objectives of SAMSA include fostering research and teaching of Mathematical Sciences in Southern African countries and beyond. The 2024 SAMSA conference presents an avenue for upcoming and established researchers to learn, network and present new provoking Mathematical Sciences ideas relevant for the advancements of the United Nations' Sustainable Development Goals.

REGISTRATION FEES:

Faculties US\$ 250 US\$ 150 Students

IMPORTANT DATES:

02 April 2024 Abstract submission opens

19 August 2024 Registration opens

10 November 2024 Deadline for abstract submission

15 November 2024 Deadline for payment of registration fees

26 - 29 November 2024 2024 SAMSA CONFERENCE

VENUE: Main Campus, Windhoek, University of Namibia, NAMIBIA

WEBSITE: https://unam.edu.na/samsa2024/

Banking Details:

Bank Name: First National Bank of Namibia Limited

Account Name: Southern Africa Mathematical Sciences Association (SAMSA)

Account No: 64285015903 **Branch Code: 281872**

For further information about the conference, please contact:

Dr Samuel Nuugulu (Chair) and Dr Josiah Mushanyu (Deputy-Chair) | E-mail: samsa2024@unam.na





